

For Immediate Release

For more information/interviews, contact: AMERICAN RAC, LLC (RESTORING AMERICAN CHARACTER)

248.980-1249 wmcmurray@icloud.com Jeane Stewart (313) 999-2927 jstewart@theamericanrac.com

2020 Time to prevent Theft and Death from your firearms with AMERICAN RAC Product line: 'The RAC': <u>Strong New Device</u> "Click, Lock and Secure", It's now just that Simple to protect your firearms.

Las Vegas, NV (January 22, 2020) The Press Conference will be held in room 3401 San Polo during the 2020 NSSF SHOT SHOW starts at 9:55 a.m. ends at 11:00a.m. It's here, "The RAC", the must-have for law enforcement, the military, government agencies, sportsman, firearm enthusiasts, hunters and outdoorsmen. "The RAC" is a new security and storage device that provides protection to enhance safety for firearms, that offers a unique value over other gun locks, gun lock boxes, gun trigger locks, cable gun locks, gun cabinets and gun safes because 'The RAC' is designed with both a trigger lock and a tamper-resistant mounting system.

The RAC' is easy to use, you just "click, lock and secure" to protect your firearms. If you want to mount the unit in your car, your home or on your motorcycle, then it takes less than 5 minutes. "The RAC' boasts key features

- Now you can open your RAC with your phone
- See who is near your firearm back at home from Las Vegas
- RAC can hold up to three firearms at once
- Can withstand up to 4,700 pounds of pressure
- Prevents unauthorized use of your firearm and enhances Safety
- Contains a smooth rubber coating to prevent your firearm from being scratched
- Patented locking arm that swivels 360°!
- Be the first to sample the 2020 Quick Release RAC
- Gives firearm owners a new method of keeping firearm away from Children and Thieves
- Provides a security guard for your firearms when they are not being used.

It will likely be chosen by many firearm owners because of its strength, functionality, and simple design. 'The RAC', has been used by the Secret Service and the Department of Defense. The RAC has earned the much sought-after California compliance certification, from the state with the most stringent firearm security device regulations in the country. "If it's good enough for the military, it ought to be good enough for any firearm owner," says Larry Evans, Business Development Manager for 'The RAC'.

'The RAC' is available now online at www.theameicanrac.com and coming soon, to a store near.

Sample products are available at **Booth** #1666 of the 2020 NSSF Shot Show. American RAC representatives are available for interviews prior to & during the Shot Show by stopping at the booth #1666 or contacting **Jeane Stewart at 313-999-2927** to schedule interviews or to attend our Press Conference January 22nd at 10:00 a.m.

All Access Media invited to attend the live Press Conference, Wednesday January 22 at 10:00 am
At the San Polo 3401 at the 2020 NSSF SHOT Show at Sand Convention Center